
SIUE Student Fitness Center Holiday Closure and Semester Break Schedule  

 

Summer 2015 
Summer Hours begin Sunday, May 10, 2015     SFC follows Break Schedule* 

Cougar Lake Outdoor Pool Season Opens, May 22, 2015   CLP Open Daily Noon-6pm & Mon. Noon-8pm 

Memorial Day, Monday, May 25, 2015 (University Closed)   SFC Open Noon-9pm, CLP Open Noon-8pm 

Independence Day, Friday, July 3, 2015 (University Closed)   SFC Open Noon-9pm, CLP Open Noon-6pm 

Cougar Lake Outdoor Pool Last Day, August 10, 2015   CLP Last Day for the Season 

 

Fall 2015 
SIUE Freshmen Move In Day, Thursday, August 20, 2015   SFC returns to Normal Hours   

Labor Day, Monday, September 7, 2015 (University Closed)  SFC Open Noon-11pm 

Thanksgiving Break, November 22-25, 2015    SFC follows Break Schedule* 

Thanksgiving Break, Thurs.-Fri., Nov. 26-27, 2015 (University Closed) SFC Closed 

Saturday - Sunday, November 28-November 29, 2015   SFC Open Normal Hours 

Winter Break Hours begin Sunday, December 20, 2015   SFC follows Break Schedule* 

Christmas Holiday, Thursday, Dec. 24, 2015 – Friday, Jan. 1, 2016 SFC Closed (Some YMCA Access Provided) 

 

Spring 2016 
Spring Semester Hours Begin, Saturday, January 9, 2016   SFC returns to Normal Hours 

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day, Monday, Jan. 18 (University Closed) SFC Open Noon-11pm 

Spring Break Hours, Sunday, March 6 – Friday, March 11, 2016  SFC follows Break Schedule* 

Easter Holiday, Sunday, March 27, 2016     SFC Open 3pm-10pm 

 

Summer 2016 
Summer Hours begin Sunday, May 8, 2016     SFC follows Break Schedule* 

Cougar Lake Outdoor Pool Season Opens, Friday, May 27, 2016  CLP Open Daily Noon-6pm & Mon. Noon-8pm 

Memorial Day, Monday, May 30, 2016 (University Closed)   SFC Open Noon-9pm, CLP Open Noon-8pm 

Independence Day, Monday, July 4, 2016 (University Closed)   SFC Open Noon-9pm, CLP Open Noon-6pm 

Cougar Lake Outdoor Pool Last Day, Mid-August 2016   CLP Last Day for the Season 

 

Fall 2016 
SIUE Freshmen Move In Day, Thursday, August 18, 2016   SFC returns to Normal Hours   

Labor Day, Monday, September 5, 2016 (University Closed)  SFC Open Noon-11pm 

Thanksgiving Break, November 20-23, 2016    SFC follows Break Schedule* 

Thanksgiving Break, Thurs.-Fri., Nov. 24-25, 2016 (University Closed) SFC Closed 

Saturday - Sunday, November 26-November 27, 2016   SFC Open Normal Hours 

Winter Break Hours begin Sunday, December 18, 2016   SFC follows Break Schedule* 

Christmas Holiday, Friday, Dec. 23, 2016 – Tuesday, Jan. 2, 2017 SFC Closed (Some YMCA Access Provided) 

 

Spring 2017 
Spring Semester Hours Begin, Saturday, January 7, 2017   SFC returns to Normal Hours 

Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day, Monday, Jan. 16 (University Closed) SFC Open Noon-11pm 

Spring Break Hours, Sunday, March 5 – Friday, March 10, 2017  SFC follows Break Schedule* 

Easter Holiday, Sunday, April 17, 2017     SFC Open 3pm-10pm 

 

Summer 2017 
Summer Hours begin Sunday, May 7, 2017     SFC follows Break Schedule* 

Cougar Lake Outdoor Pool Season Opens, Friday, May 26, 2017  CLP Open Daily Noon-6pm & Mon. Noon-8pm 

Memorial Day, Monday, May 29, 2017 (University Closed)   SFC Open Noon-9pm, CLP Open Noon-8pm 

Independence Day, Tuesday, July 4, 2017 (University Closed)   SFC Open Noon-9pm, CLP Open Noon-6pm 

Cougar Lake Outdoor Pool Last Day, Mid-August 2017   CLP Last Day for the Season 

 

* Regular and Break Hours are posted at http://www.siue.edu/crec/hours.shtml 
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